
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3372
ANSWERED ON:05.02.2004
INCLUSION OF PANCHET HILL THERMAL POWER PROJECT
BASUDEB ACHARIA

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the number and details of proposals under Tenth Five Year Plan of Damodar Valley Corporation (DVC);

(b) whether Panchet Hill Thermal Power Project of DVC is also included in the Tenth Five Year Plan; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) : The details of proposals for setting up of power plants in the Tenth Five Year Plan of Damodar Valley Corporation (DVC) are as under :

Sl. No. Name of the Project    Installed Capacity

1. Mejia TPS Extn. U-4 (1x210 MW)   210 MW

2. Mejia TPS Extn. U-5&6 (2x250 MW)  500 MW

3. Chandrapura TPS Extn. U-7&8 (2x250 MW)  500 MW

4. Maithon RB TPS (4x250 MW)   1000 MW
 (under implementation through MPL, a
 wholly owned subsidiary of DVC)

 TOTAL      2210 MW

(b) : No, Sir.

(c) : Does not arise.
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